

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Oct. 25, 2022 – 10:00 AM

The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slco.legistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Salt Lake County Mayor's 2023 Budget Presentation	Salt Lake County Mayor, Jenny Wilson, will present her proposed 2023 budget to the Salt Lake County Council.
2.2	Notice of Proposed 2023 Library Fund Tax Increase in Conformance with Utah State Code Ann. Section 59-2- 919(3)(a).	Salt Lake County intends to levy a tax rate for the library fund that exceeds the County library fund's certified tax rate. The additional revenue of \$11,207,917, an approximate percentage increase of 25.65% in library fund tax revenue, will be used for library debt service, continuity of operations, maintenance costs, and recent construction.
	Salt Lake County intends to levy a tax rate for the library fund that exceeds the County library fund's certified tax rate. The additional revenue of \$11,207,917, an approximate percentage increase of 25.65% in library fund tax revenue, will be used for library debt service, continuity of operations, maintenance costs, and recent construction.	
4.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans under \$3,000 / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of active job postings to recruit and hire new SLCO employees. The Incentive Plans Report is a list of all incentive plans under \$3,000 that were signed that week and the Weekly Reclassification Report is a spreadsheet of all completed job reclassifications

	2023 Budget Workshop Under	
4.2	the Direction of David Delquadro,	2023 Budget Workshop Presentations
	Council Fiscal Manager and Hoa	
	Nguyen, Council Budget and	
	Policy Analyst	
	 Compensation 	
	Recommendations for 2023 -	
	Sharon Roux, HR Director;	
	Deputy Mayor Darrin Casper, CFO	
	The Following Independent SLCo	
	Elected Offices:	
	oTreasurer - K. Wayne Cushing	
	oRecorder - Rashelle Hobbs	
	oSurveyor - Reid J. Demman	
	oAuditor - Chris Harding	
	o Justice Court - Judge Shauna	
	Graves-Robertson	
	o Clerk - Sherrie Swensen	
	•Other Budget Items	
4.3		An ordinance of the legislative body of Salt Lake County, Utah, repealing
	Repeal and Replacement of	and replacing Chapter 2.56 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances,
	Chapter 2.56 of Salt Lake County	2001, entitled "Community Districts and Community Councils" to reflect changes in the unincorporated county, and to establish requirements by
	Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Community Councils"	which nonprofit entities properly organized as community councils in the
	Entitled Community Councils	unincorporated county may seek recognition and funding from the
		county.
	Interlocal Agreement Between	- Country !
4.4	Millcreek and Salt Lake County	Interlocal Agreement with Millcreek for the Transfer of \$90,895 to Salt
	for Funding Playground	Lake County for Renovations to Canyon Rim Park
	Expansion at Canyon Rim Park	, ,
4.5	SLCo 2022 ZAP Tier II Funding	SLCo 2022 7AD Tion II Advisory Board Funding Bosommondations for
4.5	Recommendations	SLCo 2022 ZAP Tier II Advisory Board Funding Recommendations for Council consideration.
		Council Consideration.
5.1		Salt Lake County owns title to certain improved real property located in
		Salt Lake County; Utah known as the Emergency Coordination Center.
		Unified Fire Authority desires to lease a portion of the ECC from the
	A Book Live of the College	County. UFA currently utilizes approximately 29% of the ECC for UFA-
	A Resolution of the Salt Lake	exclusive operations. UFA also provides, through its Emergency
	County Council Approving the	Management Division, county-wide emergency management services
	Lease of a Portion of the	directly to the County pursuant to a separate interlocal cooperation
	Emergency Coordination Center	agreement and currently uses approximately 18% of the ECC to provide
	Between Salt Lake County and	these services to the County. The County is willing to lease to the UFA on
	Unified Fire Authority	the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth. Pursuant to the Interlocal
		Cooperation Act, UTAH CODE ANN §11-13-101, et seq., the parties
		desire Lease to describe and delineate the scope of their mutual
		cooperation as to the matters addressed herein. The Lease, attached
		hereto as Exhibit 1, contains the terms and conditions of the Lease.
		·

7.1	Approval of October 4th, 2022 Council Work Session Minutes	Approval of October 4th, 2022 Council Work Session Minutes
	4:00 PM Council Meeting	
4.1	A Joint Proclamation Between the Salt Lake County Council and Mayor Wilson Proclaiming October 2022 as Arts and Humanities Month in Salt Lake County.	A Joint Proclamation Between the Salt Lake County Council and Mayor Wilson Proclaiming October 2022 as Arts and Humanities Month in Salt Lake County.
5.1	Notice of Proposed 2023 Library Fund Tax Increase in Conformance with Utah State Code Ann. Section 59-2-919(3)(a). Salt Lake County intends to levy a tax rate for the library fund that exceeds the County library fund's certified tax rate. The additional revenue of \$11,207,917, an approximate percentage increase of 25.65% in library fund tax revenue, will be used for library debt service, continuity of operations, maintenance costs, and recent construction.	Salt Lake County intends to levy a tax rate for the library fund that exceeds the County library fund's certified tax rate. The additional revenue of \$11,207,917, an approximate percentage increase of 25.65% in library fund tax revenue, will be used for library debt service, continuity of operations, maintenance costs, and recent construction.
5.2	Notice of Cancellation of the Tuesday, November 29, 2022 Council Work Session	Notice of Cancellation of the Tuesday, November 29, 2022 Council Work Session